

अटल बिहारी वाजपेयी चिकित्सा विश्वविद्यालय, उ०प्र०, लखनऊ Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P., Lucknow

чліक <u>ИД С</u>9 <u>МВВ</u>S-68/2023/ABVMU

Gait 18/7/23

To,

The Principal,

KMC Medical College & Hospital, Maharajganj

Letter of Intent

"As per the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow, The KMC Medical College & Hospital, Maharajganj is hereby issued a letter of Intent to start MBBS Course with an annual intake capacity of total 150 (One Hundred Fifty) Seat for the academic Session 2024-25, subject to grant of permission by the National Medical Commission Under section 26 and 28 of the NMC Act, 2019 (This Letter is valid for three academic years starting from Academic Session 2024-25).

This letter is being issued by Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow with the condition that if any adverse fact is observed in during verification and enquiry of land, building, facilities, infrastructure and manpower etc. this letter will be deemed as cancelled without any further notice."

(Sanjeev Kumar) Registrar

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Medical Education Section-4, Government of Uttar Pradesh
- **2.** The Director General, Medical Education and Training, 6th Floor, Jawahar Bhawan, Lucknow.
- **3.** The Finance Officer, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow
- 4. P.S. To Vice Chancellor, for the kindly Information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Registra

- D. J. D. - Manahar Lahia Institute of Medical Sciences Vibbuti Khand Comtines Vib